

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

84. TP/5770/2025 )  
(AMH20240129569C202500001) ) None for the Petitioner  
)

**P. C.**

1. No one appeared in the matter.
2. the Petitioner to state about the about the **grand parents of the deceased.**
3. Removed from the Board, with liberty to Ld. Advocate for the petitioner that he shall move the praecipe with details of the compliance of the requisitions raised in the petition, vide Chapter No. XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980, for listing the matter for passing further order according to Law.

22.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department